

BID TABS

PROJECT # DN12164132

COUNTY CHEROKEE, CLAY, GRAHAM, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, JACKSON, MACON, POLK, SWAIN AND TRANSYLVANIA

TIP NO. N/A

FED ID HELENE

TYPE OF WORK EMERGENCY REPAIR: ASPHALT REPAIR IN CHEROKEE, CLAY, GRAHAM, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, JACKSON, MACON, POLK, SWAIN AND TRANSYLVANIA

LOCATION VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT DIVISION 14

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

TIME: 2:00 PM

LETTING DATE: February 25, 2025

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14

Bid Review Committee Chair

Date Reviewed: 03/04/2025

Signed by:

Joshua B. Deyton
CF757BC4CC1041E...

ROADWAY ITEMS					BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
					Site Development Corporation		Emery Sealco Inc		APAC Atlantic Inc. Asheville Division	
LINE #	PAY ITEM #	ECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UOM	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COS	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	1243000000-E	SP	Shoulder Construction	5 SMI	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 67,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	1245000000-E	SP	Shoulder Reconstruction	5 SMI	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	1260000000-E	SP	Aggregate Shoulder Borrow	250 TON	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
4	1146000000-E	535	Conditioning Existing Base	4 MSY	\$ 7,195.00	\$ 28,780.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 37,600.00
5	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	250 TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	1891000000-E	SP	Generic Paving Item Incidental Milling Case 1 (0 to 500 SY)	1,000 SY	\$ 31.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 56,000.00
7	1891000000-E	SP	Generic Paving Item Incidental Milling Case 2 (over 500 SY)	2,500 SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 47,500.00
8	1880000000-E	SP	Generic Paving Item Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C (Case 1 (under 100 tons))	500 TON	\$ 275.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 177,500.00
9	1880000000-E	SP	Generic Paving Item Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C (Case 2 (100 to 500 tons))	1,000 TON	\$ 176.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185,000.00
10	1880000000-E	SP	Generic Paving Item Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C (Case 3 (over 500 tons))	2,500 TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 375,000.00
11	1880000000-E	SP	Generic Paving Item Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B (Case 1 (under 100 tons))	500 TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 172,500.00
12	1880000000-E	SP	Generic Paving Item Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B -(Case 2 (100 to 500 tons))	1,000 TON	\$ 176.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00
13	1880000000-E	SP	Generic Paving Item Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B (Case 3 (over 500 tons))	2,500 TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 437,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 412,500.00
14	1880000000-E	SP	Generic Paving Item Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B (Leveling Course) (Case 1 (0 to 250 tons))	250 TON	\$ 265.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 72,500.00
15	1880000000-E	SP	Generic Paving Item Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B (Leveling Course) (Case 2 (over 250 tons))	500 TON	\$ 149.00	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00
16	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder For Plant Mix	500 TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 380,000.00
17	1704000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Asphalt Pavement	250 TON	\$ 344.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 78,750.00
18	4609000000-N	SP	Two Lane Work Zone Traffic Control	10 DAY	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00
19	4609000000-N	SP	Multi-Lane Work Zone Traffic Control	20 DAY	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 78,000.00
20	4609000000-N	SP	Shoulder Closure Work Zone Traffic Control	5 DAY	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 16,375.00
21	4810000000-E	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 4"	5,000 LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00
CONTRACT					TOTAL	\$ 2,170,755.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,448,250.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,602,975.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	\$ 2,170,755.00	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 2,448,250.00	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 2,602,975.00